
MDPH Dashboard of Public Health Indicators



Peabody Daily Confirmed Cases by Date– 8/3/20
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Peabody Cumulative Confirmed Cases by Date – 8/3/20
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Count and Rate (per 100,000) of Confirmed COVID-19 Cases and 
Persons Tested

Total Case 

Count

Case Count 

(Last 14 

Days)

Total Persons Tested Total Tests 

(Last 14 

days)

Percent 

Positivity 

(Last 14 

Days)

Peabody 1038 22 12,202 1791 (32) 1.79%

Massachusetts State Total 109,096 2,514 1.489,896 187,587 (3265) 

1.74%



COVID-19 – Outcomes – 8/3/20

n=174

15%

n=884

77%

n=93

8%

Peabody

Died

Recovered

Active

Total Cases 

1,151

n=8,427

7%

n=110,230

93%

Massachusetts 

Died

Recovered

Active

Total Cases

118,657

Statewide “Recovered” 

data not available



COVID-19 – Cases by Gender – 8/3/20

n=465

40%

n=654

57%

n=32

3%

Peabody

Male

Female

Unknown

Total Cases 

1,151

n=52,263

44%

n=64,587

54%

n=1,807

2%

Massachusetts 

Male

Female

Unknown

Total Cases

118,657



COVID-19 – Age in Years – 8/3/20
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20-29

11%

30-39

12%
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10%

50-59

13%

60-69

14%

70-79

11%

≥80

24%

Peabody

≤19 

20-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-69

70-79

≥80

*7 (0.6%) cases unknown

≤19

6%

20-29

15%

30-39

15%

40-49

14%

50-59

16%

60-69

13%

70-79

8%

≥80

13%

Massachusetts 

≤19

20-29
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40-49

50-59

60-69
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≥80

*265 (0.2%) cases unknown



Peabody COVID-19 Cases by Age Range 
March 1 to August 3, 2020
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Median Age of Cases By Month 
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Peabody COVID-19 – Cases by Race/Ethnicity – 8/3/20

n=733

64%n=87

7%

n=101

9%

n=8

1%

n=68

6%
n=153

13%

n=1

0%

Cases by Race/Ethnicity

White

Black/African American

Hispanic

Asian

Other

Unknown

American Indian Alaskan n=149

86%

n=5

3%

n=2

1%

n=17

10%

n=0

0%

n=1

0%

Deaths by Race/Ethnicity 

White

Black/African American
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Asian

Other

Unknown

American Indian Alaskan



COVID-19 – Peabody Cases by Primary Language – 8/3/20

n=3

1% n=3

1%

n=311

73%

n=57

13%

n=1

0%

n=51

12%

n=1

0%
n=1

0%

Primary Language Spoken

Albanian

Creole and pidgins,

French-based (Other)

English

Portuguese

Russian

Spanish

Other

Chinese

*Unknown – 723 (63%)

Foreign Countries of Birth

Albania

Bahamas

Brazil

Cambodia

Cameroon

China

Costa Rica

Dominican Republic

El Salvador

France

Haiti

Honduras

Iran

Italy

Kenya

Nigeria

Portugal

Puerto Rico



COVID-19 – Peabody Hospitalizations – 8/3/20

n=160

14%

n=679

59%

n=312

27%

Number of Hospitalizations

Hospitalized

Not Hospitalized

Under Investigation

n=11

14%

n=65

86%

Hospitalizations Needing Ventilator

On Ventilator

No Ventilator

* 84 (53%) cases unknown



Peabody Daily and Cumulative COVID-19 Hospitalizations – 8/3/20
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Peabody COVID-19 – Underlying Health Conditions – 8/3/20

n=309

27%

n=842

73%

Cases with Underlying Health 

Conditions

Yes

No

n=79

49%
n=81

51%

Hospitalizations with Underlying 

Health Conditions

Hospitalized with

Underlying Conditions

Hospitalized without

Underlying Conditions



COVID-19 – Peabody Cases & Outcomes - Healthcare Workers – 8/3/20

n=172

15%

n=831

72%

n=148

13%

Cases Among Healthcare Workers

Healthcare Worker

Non Healthcare Worker

Unknown

n=0

0%

n=168

98%

n=4

2%

Outcomes Among Healthcare 

Workers 

Died

Recovered

Active



COVID-19- Deaths by Age Group – 8/3/20

1 3 13

27

130

0-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80+

Peabody Deaths by Age Group in 

Confirmed COVID-19 Cases

Deaths by Age Group in Confirmed COVID-19 Cases

75%

0 17 35 91 314

890

1,879

5,422

0-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80+

Massachusetts Deaths by Age Group 

in Confirmed COVID-19 Cases

Deaths by Age Group in Confirmed COVID-19 Cases

64%



Case Investigations for Peabody – 8/3/20

Successfully Completed 

Investigations

LBOH – 1053

CTC - 2

92%

Still Under Investigation 55 5.0%

Unable to complete 

Investigation

Total: 41

Lost to Follow up: 39

Other: 2

4.0%






